



## Erratum

Source: Zoological Science, 24(7) : 767

Published By: Zoological Society of Japan

URL: [https://doi.org/10.2108/0289-0003\(2007\)24\[767:E\]2.0.CO;2](https://doi.org/10.2108/0289-0003(2007)24[767:E]2.0.CO;2)

---

BioOne Complete ([complete.BioOne.org](http://complete.BioOne.org)) is a full-text database of 200 subscribed and open-access titles in the biological, ecological, and environmental sciences published by nonprofit societies, associations, museums, institutions, and presses.

Your use of this PDF, the BioOne Complete website, and all posted and associated content indicates your acceptance of BioOne's Terms of Use, available at [www.bioone.org/terms-of-use](http://www.bioone.org/terms-of-use).

Usage of BioOne Complete content is strictly limited to personal, educational, and non - commercial use. Commercial inquiries or rights and permissions requests should be directed to the individual publisher as copyright holder.

---

BioOne sees sustainable scholarly publishing as an inherently collaborative enterprise connecting authors, nonprofit publishers, academic institutions, research libraries, and research funders in the common goal of maximizing access to critical research.

## Erratum

In the article “Laboratory Culture of the Oriental Lancelet *Branchiostoma belcheri*” by Kinya Yasui, Makoto Urata, Nobuo Yamaguchi, Hiroshi Ueda and Yasuhisa Henmi that appeared on pages 514–520 of Volume 24, No. 5 (2007), there was a typographical error in a generic name (page 515) in Materials and Methods. The incorrectly spelled name *Epiginichthys* in the article should be replaced with the correct name, *Epigonichthys*.